For	m PTO-1595 01 - 21	.2003			
	ev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
ľ	iv. 03/01) 1B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M			
Ţ	Table Heavelle Commissions (R)	124 <u>01</u> \vee \vee			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate rademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Jimmy Lee REAVES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Name: MIPS Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:			
			[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 1223 Charleston Road	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Oil Manufair View out Of The Order			
	[] Other	City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94043			
_		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [X] No			
ΕX	ecution Date: December 18, 2002				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	: <u>;</u>) :**			
	If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	ation, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	10/274/424				
	Additional numbers attack				
5.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Name: Cooley Godward LLP	[x] Enclosed			
	Internal Address: Patent Group	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: Five Palo Alto Square	g Admonzed to be charged to deposit account			
	•				
	3000 El Camino Real	8. Deposit account number: 03-3117			
	City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94306-2155	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
	true copy of the original document.				
	William S. Galliani, Reg. 33,885	1-10-03			
		ature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and documents: [4]			
1./20	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:			
C:80		Frademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231			
l he	reby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the	United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class			
mai	I in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, W	ashington, D.C. 20231 on TAWAY 10, 2003.			
		BV: Ald Mikali			
		Dolores McKay			

630713 v1/PA D\$NT01!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013662 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT (Sole)

Jimmy Lee REAVES, residing at 172 Knightshaven Way, San Jose, California 95111 (referred to as "Assignor") has made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR GENERATING MULTI-PHASE SIGNALS WITH DIGITALLY CONTROLLED TRIM CAPACITORS

•	•				
and	w/h	1C	h 1	s a	١.

- (1) [] provisional application
 - (a) 1 to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) [] bearing Application No. , and filed on ; or
- (2) [X] non-provisional application
 - (a) [] to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) [X] bearing Application No. 10/274,424, and filed on October 18, 2002.

WHEREAS, MIPS Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1225 Charleston Road, Mountain View, California 94043 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);

627735 v1/PA DGD301!.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 013662 FRAME: 0840

Attorney Docket No.: MTEC-014/00US Application Serial No.: 10/274,424

Page 2

- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY GODWARD L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

627735 v1/PA DGD3011.DOC Attorney Docket No.: MTEC-014/00US Application Serial No.: 10/274,424

Page 3

Date: $1/3/03$	y. A. L. Lukowilii
	MIPS Technologies, Inc.
State of <u>CALIFOLDIA</u>	
Ss. County of Santa Clara	
On 1-3-03, before me, 2 appeared Tames F. Kurkewk, personally satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) who instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	known to me or proved to me on the basis of ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ey executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	DIANE L. PALMER COMM. #1295656 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires March 1, 2005
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
	•
Date: 12-18-02 B	y: JMM Jee MMV Jimmy Lee REAVES
	y: Jimmy Lee REAVES
Date: $12 \cdot 14 - 02$ B State of Ca/if_{arina} Ss. County of $Sanfa$ $Clara$	y: JMM Jee Mare Jimmy Lee REAVES
State of <u>California</u> ss.	Jimmy Lee REAVES Jimmy Lee REAVES Jane 1. Palnzer , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ey executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
State of <u>California</u> Ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u> On <u>12-16-02</u> , before me, <u>D</u> appeared <u>Timory Lee Keaves</u> , personally satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) who instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)	Jimmy Lee REAVES Jimmy Lee REAVES Jane 1. Palnzer , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ey executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity

627735 v1/PA DGD301!.DOC

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/17/2003 REEL: 013662 FRAME: 0842